Time

05:10:00 PM
05:12:00 PM
05:13:00 PM
05:13:00 PM
05:13:00 PM
05:13:00 PM
05:15:00 PM
05:16:00 PM
05:17:00 PM
05:18:00 PM
05:19:00 PM
05:20:00 PM

Time

Time

NQREEN

AN EVENT PRODUCTION COMPANY

Wedding Ceremony Timeline

Processional
Title Name
Mother of the Bride Rena Henderson
Officiant Steve Parker
Groom Ryan Wolford
Best Woman (Closest to the Groom) Jennifer Alford
Groomsman Matthew Stephens
Groomsman (Farthest from the Groom) Shawn Henderson
Bridesmaid (Farthest from the Bride) Emily Curley
Bridesmaid Marie Dozier
Matron of Honor Tiffany Stephens
Ring Bearer Nikolas Wolford
Flower Girl Olivia Romano

Father of the Bride & the Bride

Darren Henderson & Alexus Nacarlo

Ceremony Script Order

Description

Opening Remarks
Opening Prayer

Address the Meaning of Marriage
Recognition of Parents
Address to the Couple
Vows

Exchange of the Rings
Sand Ceremony

Final Prayer
Pronouncement and Kiss

Recessional

Title
Bride and Groom

Flower Girl & Ring Bearer

Matron of Honor & Best Woman
Bridesmaid & Groomsman
Bridesmaid & Groomsman
Parents of the Bride

Parents of the Groom

Name
Mr & Mrs Wolford

Olivia Romano & Nikolas Wolford

Tiffany Stephens & Jennifer Alford
Marie Dozier & Matthew Stephens
Emily Curley & Shawn Henderson
Rena & Darren Henderson

Karen & Tom Wolford

Officiant Announcement

Starting Location
Center Isle
Side Isle
Side Isle
Side Isle
Side Isle
Side Isle
Center Isle
Center Isle
Center Isle
Center Isle
Center Isle

Notes

Both seated in 2"
row during ceremony

Officiant dismisses everyone from the ceremony site and invites them to the cocktail hour/reception



