

AN EVENT PRODUCTION COMPANY

Wedding Ceremony Timeline

Processional

Time	Title	Name	Starting Location
05:10:00 PM	Mother of the Bride	Rena Henderson	Center Isle
05:12:00 PM	Officiant	Steve Parker	Side Isle
05:13:00 PM	Groom	Ryan Wolford	Side Isle
05:13:00 PM	Best Woman (Closest to the Groom)	Jennifer Alford	Side Isle
05:13:00 PM	Groomsman	Matthew Stephens	Side Isle
05:13:00 PM	Groomsman (Farthest from the Groom)	Shawn Henderson	Side Isle
05:15:00 PM	Bridesmaid (Farthest from the Bride)	Emily Curley	Center Isle
05:16:00 PM	Bridesmaid	Marie Dozier	Center Isle
05:17:00 PM	Matron of Honor	Tiffany Stephens	Center Isle
05:18:00 PM	Ring Bearer	Nikolas Wolford	Center Isle
05:19:00 PM	Flower Girl	Olivia Romano	Center Isle
05:20:00 PM	Father of the Bride & the Bride	Darren Henderson & Alexus Nacarlo	

Ceremony Script Order

Time Description

Opening Remarks
Opening Prayer

Address the Meaning of Marriage

Recognition of Parents Address to the Couple

Vows

Exchange of the Rings Sand Ceremony Final Prayer

Pronouncement and Kiss

Recessional

Time Title Name Notes

Bride and Groom Mr & Mrs Wolford

Flower Girl & Ring Bearer
Olivia Romano & Nikolas Wolford
Both seated in 2nd
row during ceremony

Matron of Honor & Best Woman

Bridesmaid & Groomsman

Bridesmaid & Groomsman

Bridesmaid & Groomsman

Emily Curley & Shawn Henderson

Parents of the Bride Rena & Darren Henderson
Parents of the Groom Karen & Tom Wolford

Officiant Announcement